PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ERIK B. BEALL	05/18/2016
MARK J. LOWE	05/17/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CLEVELAND CLINIC FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	9500 EUCLID AVENUE	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44195	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15149824	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: jridge@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CCF-023389 US ORD	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD S. WESORICK
SIGNATURE: /Richard S. Wesorick/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=CCF-023389USORD-exeASSIGNpdf#page1.tif source=CCF-023389USORD-exeASSIGNpdf#page2.tif source=CCF-023389USORD-exeASSIGNpdf#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 038859 FRAME: 0745 503863989

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we. Erik B. Beall and Mark J. Lowe, of Eden Prairie, County of Hennepin, and State of Minnesota; of Columbus, County of Bartholomew, and State of Indiana; have made new and useful improvements in MOTION CORRECTED IMAGING SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 9 May 2016 under Serial No. 15/149.824;

WHEREAS. The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is destrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREPORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCF's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said **Erik B. Beall and Mark J. Lowe**, and do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 15/149.824 for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns, and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

Signed at	ing the second
County of	Carry
This	(ALIII

ey of Mary , 2016.

Erik B. Besil

STATE OF MINACESSAM

COUNTY OF CALVEL

On this 18th

day of MAY

, 2016.

Personally appeared before me Erik B. Beall to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the game for the uses and the purposes therein

mentioned.

Notary Public

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Erik B. Beall and Mark J. Lowe, of Eden Prairie, County of Hennepin, and State of Minnesota; of Columbus, County of Bartholomew, and State of Indiana; have made new and useful improvements in MOTION CORRECTED IMAGING SYSTEM for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on 9 May 2016 under Serial No. 15/149.824;

WHEREAS, The Cleveland Clinic Foundation (hereinafter "CCF"), a tax-exempt organization duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, having a place of business at Cleveland, County of Cuyahoga, State of Ohio, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that, pursuant to CCP's Invention and Discovery Policy as specified in the CCF "Yellow Book" as of this date and for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Erik B. Beall and Mark J. Lowe, and do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said CCF, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 15/149.824, for the United States patent, all patents granted therefore in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefore in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said CCF, its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said CCF, its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said CCF, its successors or assigns.

County of This	day of	and State of , 2016.	
		Erik B. Beall	PVANNIS NAMINYO WARMER WHAT IN AMERICAN PARAMERA
		ilin is istan	
STATE OF)		
COUNTY OF)		
On this Personally appeared before me E above instrument, and acknowled mentioned.			
		Notary Public	

PATENT REEL: 038859 FRAME: 0747

CCF-023389 US ORD

Signed at County of This	g og skiller og som er De skiller og skiller og skiller	day of	and State of	, 2016.	
41 N	e e e a metro de la composición de la c	Tu	110	7	
1 (A) (A)	The second of th		Mark J. Low	e 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	
	$\mathcal{F}_{k+1} = \{ x_k \in \mathcal{F}_{k+1} \mid x_k \in \mathcal{F}_{k+1} \}$	the second of the			
STATE OF	Ohio		in the state of the state of	新作品的 (1000mm) (1000mm) (1000mm)	
	Stark	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
Personally app	nis 17 th beared before me Mark J beant, and acknowledged to	. Lowe to me kno		on named in and wh	
		an a san was was an are Maria kamanan atau atau atau		and the second s	
627, (128-862)	On the second se	the state of the s	17		3
			Notary Public		
		C	0mm65/	2021	·cs
			~ ~ 0	& U & (·	

PATENT REEL: 038859 FRAME: 0748

RECORDED: 06/09/2016